Features
■ Small package, 1.0 x 0.60 x 0.5mm
■ Ultra low capacitance
■ Operating voltage: 6V, 12V, 24V, 30V
■ Complies with following standards:
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) immunity test
Air discharge: ±25KV
Contact discharge: ±15KV

Package Outline Dimensions (0402)
Recommended Pad Layout
Order Information
4/4www.goodarksemi.com Doc.USGSECBxxB0005xSA2.0
Jan. 2026
Unit: Millimeters
GSECBxxB0005
Ultra Low Capacitance TVS Diodes
Dimensions Spec. In Millimeters
Length (L) 1.00±0.10
Width (W) 0.60±0.10
Thickness (T) 0.50±0.10
Termination (a) 0.25±0.10
0.40±0.10
0.65±0.05
0.60±0.10
For more information, please contact us at: inquiry@goodarksemi.com
Device Package Marking Packaging SPQ
GSECB06B0005 0402 No Marking Tape & Reel 10,000 Pcs / Reel
GSECB12B0005 0402 No Marking Tape & Reel 10,000 Pcs / Reel
GSECB24B0005 0402 No Marking Tape & Reel 10,000 Pcs / Reel
GSECB30B0005 0402 No Marking Tape & Reel 10,000 Pcs / Reel